

Reg. No.: DRB-2/SOR/208/2017-18 GSTIN: 29AABAI4787L1Z0

Prof. Gandhi Doss President Sriganesh M V Secretary General

Date: 10-07-2020

Place: Bengaluru

Co-Chairmen

Prof. Sanjai Bhatt
Dept. of Social Work, University of Delhi
& President-NAPSWI

Prof. Cherian P Kurien

Treasurer

Prof. Dhanasekara Pandian R Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS

Associate Secretary General

Prof. Suresh Pathare

Members

Prof. K Sekar

Registrar - NIMHANS, Bengaluru

Prof. Victor Paul

HoD - Dept. of Sociology & Social Work CHRIST (Deemed to be University), Bengaluru

Prof. Prasant Palakkappillil J

Principal, Sacred Heart College, Thevara, Kerala & President - KAPS, Kerala

Prof. Muralidhar D

Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS & President-ISPSW

Prof. Thirumoorthy A

HoD - Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS

Vasudeva Sharma N V

Executive Director - Child Rights Trust & President - KAPSW, Karnataka

Dr. Shobhana R Thakrar

Managing Trustee & Chairperson Manashanti Trust, Bengaluru

Prof. Farida Lambay Prof. Ipe Varughese Cyril Alexander S Santhosh Kumar Rai Vasanth Kamila

Dr. Rameela Shekhar

To Mr. David Jones The Election Officer IFSW

Dear Sir,

Subject: Letter of support to Sriganesh M V, Secretary General INPSWA, to file nomination for the position of Asia Pacific Regional Vice President

We on behalf of INPSWA (affiliated to IFSW) hereby support the nomination of Sriganesh M V, our Secretary General for the position of Asia Pacific Regional Vice President of IFSW.

A circular resolution has also been passed by the Executive Committee of INPSWA in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of INPSWA (No. 001/2020/INPSWA Dated: 09/July/2020), nominating him to file nomination papers.

Due to prevailing Covid-19 situation, we have not been able to hold deliberations before to decide on this and hence there is delay in his filing nomination which may please be condoned.

Sincerely Yours,

For INPSWA

Prof. L. S. Ghandi Doss President, INPSWA Vasudeva Sharma N V Member, Executive Committee

Copy to: Mr. Rory Truell, Secretary General, IFSW